© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51475C
MCP7386X
Battery Charger
Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2 4.7 µF, X5R Ceramic, 16V, 0805 Panasonic® ECJ-2FB1C475K
1 C3 0.1 µF, X7R Ceramic, 16V, 0805 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1C104K
1 D1 Green LED, 0805 Lumex® Opto/
Components Inc.
SML-LXT0805GW
1 D2 Red LED, 0805 Lumex Opto/
Components Inc.
SML-LXT0805SRW
8 J1 - J8 Surface-Mount Test Point, 5016 Keystone®
Electronics
5016
1 R1 1.5 kΩ, 1/8W, Chip Resistor, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ152V
1 R2 0Ω Jumper, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
0 R3, R5 DNP, 0805
2 R4, R8 100 kΩ, 1/10W, Chip Resistor, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1003V
1 R6 6.19 kΩ, 1/10W, Chip Resistor, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF6191V
1 R7 7.32 kΩ, 1/10W, Chip Resistor, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF7321V
1 U1 Single-Cell Lithium-Ion Charger, 4X4QFN16 Microchip
Technology Inc.
MCP73861-I/MLG
Note 1: The components listed in this Bill of Materials are representative of the PCB assembly. The released BOM